AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY
MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936
DETERMINATION OF FEES

NO.as OF 1997

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This determination revokes Determination No 127 of 1997 made on 24 June 1997 and notified 1n the
Gazette No. S194 of 27 June 1997.

The Determination introduces fees for Class “B” labels for Commonwealth and Australian Capital
Territory Government vehicles. All other fees remain the same. Set out below are the new fees (and
previous fees) which apply to transactions relating to parking labels.

The new fees take effect when section 4 of the Motor Traffic (Amendment) Act (No 4) 1997
commences.

Section of
Motor
Traffic Act

149A(2)

150B

150B

150B

150B

PARKING LABELS

Grant or renewal of a commercial label for a time period of.
e 30 minutes. Fee is payable per annum
e 20 minutes. Fee is payable per annum
e 10 minutes. Fee 15 payable per annum

Grant or renewal of a Class "B" medical label, for use in:
» the central business district

o paid parking areas outside of the central business district
e unpaid parking areas

Grant or renewal of a Class "B" resident's label, for

residents of:

» Argyle Square only, valid for 6 months

o Argyle Square only, valid for 12 months

o Havelock House, Bega Flats, Allawah Flats or Currong
Flats, valid for 12 months

Grant or renewal of a Class "B" Commonwealth vehicle
label:

Grant or renewal of a Class "B" Austrahian Capital Territory
Government vehicle label:
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$348.00
$229.00
$112.00

$579.00
$233.00
$46.00

$14.00
$28.00
$13.00

N/A

N/A

OLD FEE NEW FEE

$348.00
$233.00
$112.00

$579.00
$233.00
$46.00

$14.00
$28.00
$13.00

$28.00

$28.00
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