AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

a hard a start of the second of

and a state of the second of the state of the

MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936

DETERMINATION OF FEES

NO. 275 OF 1997

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This determination revokes Determination No 127 of 1997 made on 24 June 1997 and notified in the Gazette No. S194 of 27 June 1997.

The Determination introduces fees for Class "B" labels for Commonwealth and Australian Capital Territory Government vehicles. All other fees remain the same. Set out below are the new fees (and previous fees) which apply to transactions relating to parking labels.

The new fees take effect when section 4 of the *Motor Traffic (Amendment) Act (No 4) 1997* commences.

Section of Motor	PARKING LABELS	OLD FEE	NEW FEE
Traffic Act			
149A(2)	 Grant or renewal of a commercial label for a time period of. 30 minutes. Fee is payable per annum 20 minutes. Fee is payable per annum 10 minutes. Fee is payable per annum 	\$348.00 \$229.00 \$112.00	\$348.00 \$233.00 \$112.00
150B	 Grant or renewal of a Class "B" medical label, for use in: the central business district paid parking areas outside of the central business district unpaid parking areas 	\$579.00 \$233.00 \$46.00	\$579.00 \$233.00 \$46.00
150B	 Grant or renewal of a Class "B" resident's label, for residents of: Argyle Square only, valid for 6 months Argyle Square only, valid for 12 months Havelock House, Bega Flats, Allawah Flats or Currong Flats, valid for 12 months 	\$14.00 \$28.00 \$13.00	\$14.00 \$28.00 \$13.00
150B	Grant or renewal of a Class "B" Commonwealth vehicle label:	N/A	\$28.00
150B	Grant or renewal of a Class "B" Australian Capital Territory Government vehicle label:	N/A	\$28.00

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au